land use definitions of this Plan, shall be permitted to continue and 
to remodel or rebuild provided that the structure does not remain 
vacant for a period of 12 consecutive months.  Through May 6, 
2006, such structures and uses are also permitted to expand one 
time up to twenty percent (20%) or fifteen thousand (15,000) square 
feet, whichever is less, provided that the expansion meets all 

applicable criteria of the El Segundo Municipal Code. (Reso. 4306, 
GPA 2-03, 4/15/03). 

This policy shall also apply to all previously designated commercial 
properties which have been designated multi-family by this Plan.

[...]

of the Plan, which are now non-conforming or which become non-
conforming with the land use designations of this Plan, shall be 
permitted to continue and to remodel or rebuild.  Through May 6, 
2006, such structures and uses are also permitted to expand one 
time up to twenty percent (20%) or fifteen thousand 15,000) square 
feet, whichever is less, provided that the expansion meets all 
applicable criteria of the El Segundo Municipal Code. (Reso. 4306, 
GPA 2-03, 4/15/03).  

Objective LU1-4   Preserve and maintain the City's Downtown and historic areas as 
integral to the City's appearance and function.